


Sub-region

POPULATION OF CONCERN TO UNHCR

Refugees

Asylum-
seekers

Returnees

Others of Concern

Internally
Displaced

Returned
IDPs

Various

Total
Population
of Concern

@ Great Lakes

1,193,820

30,618

53,472

59,000

0

742

1,337,652

© West and Central Africa

851,540

12,800

86,539

410,686

213,361

0

1,574,926

© East and Horn of Africa

1,067,499

14,846

130,420

384,834

0

1,597,599

@ Southern Africa

308,540

19,788

8,930

257,508

0

594,766

© North Africa

182,916

530

4

0

29,500

212,950

@ The Middle East

211,191

30,921

3,769

0

138,000

383,881

@ South-West Asia

3,869,466

12,858

292,544

758,625

0
0
0
0
0

0

4,933,493

@ Central Asia

98,879

3,634

1,593

0

5,569

160,000

269,675

321,821

95

1,362

706,514

0

0

1,029,792

@ East Asia and the Pacific

660,576

8,632

49,385

0

5,000

445

724,038

@ Eastern Europe

318,240

4,756

153

1,343,282

70,284

1,226,772

2,963,487

@® South-Eastern Europe

554,553

116

163,946

819,886

74,841

85,000

1,698,342

(® Central Europe and the Baltic States

96,222

18,191

0

4,859

119,274

@ Western Europe

1,746,152

318,871

0

7

2,065,301

(® North America and the Caribbean

630,349

416,548

0

1,046,898

@ Central America

26,344

1,162

0

8,567

36,197

@ South America

9,909
12,148,017

2,191
896,557

793,104

525,000
5,265,335

0
0
0
0
0

369,055

0
1,653,892

537,689
21,125,960




