



	POPI	ULATION O	F CONCERI	N TO UNHO	R		
				(Others of Concern		
		Asylum-		Internally	Returned		Total Population
Sub-region	Refugees	seekers	Returnees	Displaced	IDPs	Various	of Concern
Great Lakes	1,193,820	30,618	53,472	59,000	0	742	1,337,652
2 West and Central Africa	851,540	12,800	86,539	410,686	213,361	0	1,574,926
3 East and Horn of Africa	1,067,499	14,846	130,420	384,834	0	0	1,597,599
4 Southern Africa	308,540	19,788	8,930	257,508	0	0	594,766
5 North Africa	182,916	530	4	0	0	29,500	212,950
6 The Middle East	211,191	30,921	3,769	0	0	138,000	383,881
South-West Asia	3,869,466	12,858	292,544	758,625	0	0	4,933,493
8 Central Asia	98,879	3,634	1,593	0	5,569	160,000	269,675
9 South Asia	321,821	95	1,362	706,514	0	0	1,029,792
10 East Asia and the Pacific	660,576	8,632	49,385	0	5,000	445	724,038
11 Eastern Europe	318,240	4,756	153	1,343,282	70,284	1,226,772	2,963,487
12 South-Eastern Europe	554,553	116	163,946	819,886	74,841	85,000	1,698,342
(13) Central Europe and the Baltic States	96,222	18,191	2	0	0	4,859	119,274
14 Western Europe	1,746,152	318,871	271	0	0	7	2,065,301
15 North America and the Caribbean	630,349	416,548	1	0	0	0	1,046,898
16 Central America	26,344	1,162	124	0	0	8,567	36,197
17 South America	9,909	2,191	589	525,000	0	0	537,689
TOTAL	12,148,017	896,557	793,104	5,265,335	369,055	1,653,892	21,125,960

Figures as at 1 Jan. 2001 (subject to change).